Duffus, Spynie and Hopeman Church Calendar

October - December 2023

We know that attending Sunday morning worship is not possible for
everyone. We hope you continue to find ways to encounter God and
to share in reflection and prayer. Here are some options:

At youtube.com/@duffusspyniehopeman find a video reflection

for each Sunday, including livestreams & videos of services in
Duffus Kirk.

Find Duffus Spynie & Hopeman (or Jenny Adams) on Facebook,
for the YouTube videos and livestreams, and other posts.

BBC Radio Scotland, BBC Scotland TV, BBC One TV on Sun-
days.

September 2023
Sat 30 Sept Macmillan Coffee Morning, Hopeman Kirk Hall
Sat 30 Sept  Quiet morning, Spynie Kirk 10.30am-1pm

Sat 30 Sept Hopeman Community Information/Coffee afternoon,
Memorial Hall 1-4pm

October 2023

Sun 1 Oct All-age worship, Hopeman Kirk 10.30am
Harvest thanksgiving and Communion
plus Moray Food Plus collection

Mon 2 Oct Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm
Wed 4 Oct Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30am-12noon

Thu 5 Oct Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm

Sun 8 Oct All-age worship, Duffus Kirk 10.30am

Forest Church, meeting at Earthtime by Duffus House, 4-4.40pm
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Mon 9 Oct Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm

The Guild, Lossie St. James’ 2-3.30pm

Spkr: Lynne Hawcroft, working with people with impaired hearing
Eco team meeting on Zoom, 7.30pm — contact Rev Jenny

Thu 12 Oct Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm

Sat 14 Oct Lossie area office-bearers, Duffus Church & Hall
10am-12noon

Sun 15 Oct  All-age worship, Spynie Kirk 10.30am
followed by soup lunch in aid of Moray Food Plus

Mon 16 Oct Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm

Wed 18 Oct Men's Group, Hopeman Kirk Hall 7.30pm
Speaker: Lynne Donaldson, choir visit to Europe

Thu 19 Oct Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm
Sun 22 Oct All-age worship, Hopeman Kirk 10.30am

Family film night, Hopeman Memorial Hall 5-7pm
Mon 23 Oct Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm

The Guild, Lossie St. James’ 2-3.30pm
Speaker: Margaret King

Wed 25 Oct  Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30am-12noon

Thu 26 Oct Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm
Sat 28 Oct Quiet morning, Spynie Kirk 10.30am-1pm

Sun 29 Oct All-age worship, Duffus Kirk 10.30am - Communion
Mon 30 Oct Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm
Mon 30 Oct Kirk Session meeting, Hopeman Kirk Hall 7pm

November 2023

Wed 1 Nov  Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30am-12noon
Thu2 Nov  Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm
Sun 5 Nov  All-age worship, Spynie Kirk 10.30am
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Mon 6 Nov Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm

The Guild, Lossie St. James’ 2-3.30pm
Speaker: Katherine Milne

Wed 8 Nov Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30am-12noon

Thu 9 Nov Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm

Sat 11 Nov Act of Remembrance, Spynie Hall 10.45am

Sun 12 Nov Remembrance service Hopeman Memorial Hall 10am
Act of Remembrance, Duffus War Memorial 10.45am
Remembrance service, Duffus Kirk 11.30am

Forest Church, meeting at Hopeman East Beach 2-2.40pm
Mon 13 Nov  Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm
Wed 15 Nov  Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30am-12noon

Men’s Group, Hopeman Kirk Hall 7.30pm
Speaker: Michael Rowand, “The world's greatest shortcut”

Thu 16 Nov Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm
Sun 19 Nov  All-age worship, Duffus Kirk 10.30am

Family film night, Hopeman Memorial Hall 5-7pm
Mon 20 Nov Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm

The Guild, Lossie St. James’ 2-3.30pm
Speaker: Murray Campbell

Wed 22 Nov Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30am-12noon

Thu 23 Nov Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm

Sat 25 Nov Quiet morning, Spynie Kirk 10.30am-1pm

Sun 26 No All-age worship, Spynie Kirk 10.30am — Communion

Mon 27 Nov Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm
The Guild Christmas Party, Lossie St. James’ 2-3.30pm
Congregational Board meeting, Hopeman Kirk Hall 7pm
Congregational Board meeting, Hopeman Kirk Hall 7pm
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Wed 29 Nov  Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30am-12noon
Thu 30 Nov Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm

December 2023

Sun 3 Dec All-age worship, Hopeman Kirk 10.30am
plus Moray Food Plus collection

Mon 4 Dec Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm
Wed 6 Dec Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30am-12noon
Thu 7 Dec Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm
Sun 10 Dec All-age worship, Duffus Kirk 10.30am

Forest Church, meeting at Earthtime by Duffus House, 2-2.40pm
Mon 11 Dec Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm
Wed 13 Dec Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30am-12noon
Thu 14 Dec Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm
Sun 17 Dec All-age worship, Spynie Kirk 10.30am
Mon 18 Dec Open Door social hub, Hopeman Kirk Hall 2-4pm
Tue 19 Dec Hopeman Primary School carol service, Hopeman Kirk
Wed 20 Dec Toddler group, Spynie Kirk 9.30am-12noon

Carol service, Duffus Kirk 7.30pm

Thu 21 Dec Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm
Fri 22 Dec Blue Christmas service, Hopeman Kirk 7.30pm
Sun 24 Dec All-age worship, Hopeman Kirk 10.30am — Communion
Sun 24 Dec Family “light” service, Duffus Kirk 6pm
Sun 24 Dec Watchnight service, Spynie Kirk 11.15 for 11.30pm
Mon 25 Dec All-age Christmas morning celebration Hopeman Kirk 10.30am
Thu 28 Dec Open Door social hub, Spynie Kirk 12noon-4pm
Sun 31 Dec All-age worship, Duffus Kirk 10.30am

plus Thursdays 2-4pm, Open Door social hub, St. James’ Church
Hall, Prospect Terrace, Lossiemouth



